
H

H

HH

H

HH

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

³
³

³

³

³

³³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³³
³

³

³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³

³
³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³ ³

³³

³

³

0

0

e

WW

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

ã7

`̀

""

8 88 88 88 8 88 88

gg

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

Hollow

Sawmill

A R
 N

 O
 L 

D
V A

 L 
L E

 Y

BALC
ONY

7

El
k

Cr

JAMES

RIVER

Big

Hellgate

731

BM 735

Natural Bridge Station Claypit

Kilns

767

Greenlee

Tipple
Quarry

Athle tic
Field

LOCHER TRACT
RECREATION AREA

JAMES RIVER
RECREATION AREA

ROCKBRIDGE  CO

BOTETOURT CO

M o u n t a i n

M i l l

M o 
u n

 t a
 i n

F u
 r n

 a c
 e

BOUNDA RY

FOREST 10

Creek
Cedar

RIVER

Branch
Run

1585

1355

1400

Fainter

1283

BM
924

Cem

746
Natural Bridge Station

779

743CemGilmore Mills

748

750

761

1237

1275

1217

Ford

Ford
Mt Olivet
Ch

High Bridge
Cem

BM
 51

Mt Olivet
Cem

BM
1446

BM
1156

SMITH
TRACT

1378

Renick

Short

1499

1471

1423

Sallings

Mountain

PRIVATE

BUFFALO

CREEK

Broad
Creek

Pos
sum

Run

Craw
ford

Cr

Poag
ue

Run

1022

11 28

102 0

948
Camp Tanglewood

793
740

BM 1116

1114

104 7

Buf falo  Be ndFord

913

936

11 75

121 3

BM 1084

120 7

Cem

11 20

Elliotts Hill
Ch

Mt Zion
Ch

BM
1138

Gravel
Pit

BM
937

Gravel
Pit

BM
1156

BM
993

BM
869

BM
1183

BM
1260

Gravel
Pit

BM
1129

FOR

BDY

NAT

PIPELINE
F  

 O 
  R

   E
   S

   T
Tory Hollow

N 
  A

   T
   I

   O
   N

   A
   L

J  
 E

   F
   F

   E
   R

   S
   O

   N

FO
RE

ST

BDY

ROAD

PLAN K

H  
    

     
 I  

    
     

 L  
    

    
  L 

     
    

  S

NATIO
NAL

S     
     

  H
     

     
 O     

     
  R

     
     

  T

ROAD

VALLEY

ROAD

RE
D  

 MILL
S

McGee

Run

Bull Run

Creek

Buffalo

Buffalo Creek

Buffalo

Creek

Cr
eek

Cree
k

Creek
Moore

Buffalo

Br
an

ch

North

Buffalo

Lick

Creek

Broad

Sou
th

Spring

Ceda
r

Creek

Run

Cedar

Spring

Gap

Cree
k

Creek

Cr
aw

for
d

Cr
eek

1531

1229

1281

Kiger Hill

Murat

1220

989

1011

10581085

1159

1259

BM
1150

1182

1358

Buffalo
Ch

Oakdale

1348

BM
1308

1324

1274

BM
970

1001

1035

1128
1498

1332

1391

1385 1209

1235
BM

1180

Broad C reek
Ch

BM
1250

Fancy Hill

1403

1423

2600

1503

1442

Ford

1303
1411

BM
1207

BM
1321

BM
1227

Diamond Cem

1194

1201

1174

BM
1256

1250

1305

Red Mills

Whitmore

1244

1317

1273

1401

1301

1372

Cem

Springfield

Buck
Hill

Natural Bridge
(BM 1078)

869

956

1027

Cem

High Bridge
Ch

Natural Bridge
Ch

BM
1179

Cedar Grove
Cem

BM
1026

BM
1284

BM
1063

Miller
Cem

BM
1272

BM
1364

BM
1245

BM
 1196

BM
 1359

BM
1248

Water
Tank

Sewage
Disposal

BM
1146

Natural
Bridge

BM
1114

Glenwood
Ranger  Station

Saville
Hill

Spring
Gap

Run

Poague

B  
r  u

  s
  h

  y
M  o 

 u  
n  t

  a 
 i  n

PIPELINE

R e i d l a n d

ROCKBRIDGE
COCO

BOTETOURT

S  
 H 

  O
   R

   T

H  
 I  

 L  
 L 

  S

M 
 O

  U
  N

  T
  A

  I 
 N

C 
 A 

 M
  P

Tory
Hollow

Spring
Branch

Moore

Creek

North
Buffalo

Creek

Ce
da

r

Cr
ee

k

Bu
ffa

lo

So
uth

Cree
k

1946 Ad Cox Knob Dam

1487

1512

BM
1687 Pullen

Cem
Deacons

Cem Mt Horeb
Ch

1534 1526

1542

1677

1460

Mt
Pisgah

S a n f o r d H i l l

1706

1884

1926

1734

1649

Rapps Ch
Rapps Mill

1473

1518

1606

BM
1697

1873

1799

1754

1597

1646

1660

F    O    R    E    S    T

BM
1497

Piny
Knob

Spring
Gap

Lexington
Reservoir

PIPELINE

B  
  R

    
U 

   S
    

H 
   Y

S p
 r 

i n
 g

D 
r y

H 
o l

 l o
 w

Bull

Run

Toa
d

Run

Su
ga

r

Creek

Buffalo

Creek

1239

1038

1064

1441

1263

1242

1167
1131

Effinger

Cem

1740

1110

J  E  F  F  E  R  S  O  N

N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L F  O  R  E  S  T

Oxford
Ch

BM
1109

Blac
ks

BM
2079

2045

BM
1843

Green
Hill

1763

3201

1363

1767
1742

1548

1839

3206

3281

3167

1237

1042

2565

17091837

2832

1553

1625

2575

1235

1242

2630

1604

1352

1345

1399
1425

2860

1831
3118

1914

1616

1696

1413

1336

2093

2737

1408

1315

1403

14441565

2817

2158
2062

2671

1630

1432

1394

1254

2850

2114

Sh o r t  
H i l l

s

1934
1437

1247

1406

997

1341

1591

1087

1022

2029

3217

1141

1263

2046

2711

79°30'0"W

79°30'0"W

79°31'0"W

79°31'0"W

79°32'0"W

79°32'0"W

79°33'0"W

79°33'0"W

79°34'0"W

79°34'0"W

79°35'0"W

79°35'0"W

79°36'0"W

79°36'0"W

79°37'0"W

79°37'0"W

79°38'0"W

79°38'0"W

37
°45

'0"
N

37
°45

'0"
N

37
°44

'0"
N

37
°44

'0"
N

37
°43

'0"
N

37
°43

'0"
N

37
°42

'0"
N

37
°42

'0"
N

37
°41

'0"
N

37
°41

'0"
N

37
°40

'0"
N

37
°40

'0"
N

37
°39

'0"
N

37
°39

'0"
N

37
°38

'0"
N

37
°38

'0"
N

Ohio

North
Carolina

Virginia

West
Virginia

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 17, 2016
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